



### REPORT OF NURSERY INSPECTION

COUNTY: \_\_\_\_\_

DATE: \_\_\_\_\_

NURSERY NAME:		LICENSE NO.:		PHONE NO.:		REVIEWED BY:	
NURSERY LOCATION:		MAILING ADDRESS:				NURSERY ACREAGE TYPE:	
						<input type="checkbox"/> TYPE 1 (any plant for planting, including ornamentals and potted plants)	
TOTAL ACRES:		INSPECTION DATE:		HOURS:		<input type="checkbox"/> TYPE 2 (cut flowers & sod)	
KIND OF NURSERY STOCK	NO./SIZE	LOCATION (in the nursery)	DEFECT OR PEST	LEVEL* [T] [L] [M] [H]	PDR NUMBER	HOLD	RELEASE DATE

### NOTICE OF NONCOMPLIANCE

**SECTIONS VIOLATED:**

- SECTION 6902 FAC & SECTION 3060.2 CCR: NURSERY STOCK NOT IN COMPLIANCE WITH MINIMUM STANDARDS OF CLEANLINESS.
- SECTION 53451 FAC: NURSERY STOCK DEAD OR DYING CONDITION, SERIOUSLY BROKEN, FROZEN OR SERIOUSLY DAMAGED, ABNORMALLY POTBOUND.
- SECTION 53542 FAC: DECIDUOUS FRUIT AND NUT TREES WITH DEFECTIVE ROOTS, BROKEN GRAFTS.
- SECTION 53511 FAC: NURSERY STOCK NOT CORRECTLY LABELED.

AUTHORITY FOR HOLDING: FOOD & AGRICULTURAL CODE:  SEC. 5701 PESTS  SEC. 53421 GRADES & STANDARDS

NONCOMPLIANCE WARNING TAG ISSUED:  YES  NO

LOCATION OF STOCK HELD: \_\_\_\_\_

**DISPOSITION: YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT THE NURSERY STOCK DESCRIBED HEREON SHALL NOT BE SOLD OR TRANSPORTED WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING PERMISSION FROM THE PROPER ENFORCING OFFICER AND THAT YOU ARE REQUIRED TO:**

- REDUCE PEST INFESTATION TO COMPLY WITH THE PRESCRIBED MINIMUM STANDARDS OF CLEANLINESS WITHIN \_\_\_\_\_ DAYS
- RECONDITION OR LABEL NURSERY STOCK WITHIN \_\_\_\_\_ DAYS
- OTHER: \_\_\_\_\_

AGRICULTURAL COMMISSIONER:		ENFORCING OFFICER:	
ADDRESS:		TELEPHONE:	CC: <input type="checkbox"/> NURSERY <input type="checkbox"/> NURSERY & SEED PROGRAM <input type="checkbox"/> ORIGIN COUNTY COMMISSIONER
SIGNATURE OF PERSON NOTIFIED			

\* KEY: T - TRACE L - LIGHT M - MEDIUM H - HEAVY